to community property laws where applicable.

   We may amend or supplement this prospectus from time to time in the
future to update or change this list of selling shareholders and shares which
may be resold.

   Number of
   Exercisable
   Warrants to
   Purchase
   Common
   Stock
   Amount of Shares of   Owned by   Amount of Shares and the
   Common Stock Owned   Selling   Amount of Shares of   Percentage of Common Stock
   by Selling   Shareholder   Common Stock to be   Owned by
  Name of Selling   Shareholder Before   Before the   Offered by the   Selling Shareholder After
   Shareholder   the Offering   Offering   Selling Shareholder   the Offering is Complete(1)
---------------------   -------------------   -----------   -------------------   --------------------------

Bomoseen Associates,
L.P. (2) (A)   1,050,000   1,025,000   75,000   2,000,000/14.63%
---------------------   -------------------   -----------   -------------------   --------------------------
Bryan Smith (A)   300,000   150,000   450,000   0/0%
--------------------   -------------------   -----------   -------------------   --------------------------
Dickerson Family
Trust (3) (A)   550,000   250,000   300,000   500,000/3%
---------------------   -------------------   -----------   -------------------   --------------------------
William Hickey (A)   400,000   450,000   150,000   700,000/5.12%
---------------------   -------------------   -----------   -------------------   --------------------------

Jeremy Stein (4) (C)   570,000   0   100,000   470,000/2.56%

---------------------   -------------------   -----------   -------------------   --------------------------
Michele Friedman (5)(D)   3,930,000   0   150,000   3,780,000/27.64%
---------------------   -------------------   -----------   -------------------   --------------------------
Michael Wolfe (A)   250,000   225,000   75,000   400,000/2.93%
---------------------   -------------------   -----------   -------------------   --------------------------

Edgar Filing: IGAMES ENTERTAINMENT INC - Form SB-2/A

30

Platinum Partners (6)(B)   500,000   500,000   1,000,000   0/0
---------------------   -------------------   -----------   -------------------   --------------------------
Sheldon Willis (E)   300,000   0   300,000   0/0%
---------------------   -------------------   -----------   -------------------   --------------------------
Warren Arthur (A)   100,000   50,000   150,000   0/0%
---------------------   -------------------   -----------   -------------------   --------------------------
Patrick Larbuisson (A)   100,000   50,000   150,000   0/0%
---------------------   -------------------   -----------   -------------------   --------------------------
Theodore Stern (A)   130,000   65,000   195,000   0/0%
---------------------   -------------------   -----------   -------------------   --------------------------
Lauren Strauss (C)   10,000   0   10,000   0/0%
---------------------   -------------------   -----------   -------------------   --------------------------
Mark Krieg (C)   10,000   0   10,000   0/0%
---------------------   -------------------   -----------   -------------------   --------------------------
Lexus Investment
Partners(7)(F)   174,500   0   100,000   100,000/0.73%
---------------------   -------------------   -----------   -------------------   --------------------------

   30

(1) Percentages are based upon 13,675,000 shares of Common Stock Outstanding as
   of August 22, 2003.

(2) Ted Stern exercises voting and dispositive control over the shares owned by
   Bomoseen Associates, L.P.

(3) David Dickerson exercises voting and dispositive control over the shares